

:  
ITEM NO.44

Court No.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17960/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2010 in WP No.8527/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KABIR ANSARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINAR CO-OP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report on Default dated 1st day of  
September, 2011.

Delay of two days in filing process fee condoned.

Office to proceed further.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master