

^

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17960/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2010 in W.P. No.8527/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KABIR ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINAR CO-OP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 457 of 2013 In SLP (C) No. 17960/2011

(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.  
Mr. Devanshu Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv.  
RR -1 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

RR 2-3 Ms. Indira Jaising, A.S.G.  
Mr. Prateer Jalan, Adv.  
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let a copy of the Status Report be served on respondent No. 1  
within a week.

As prayed for, list the matter after three weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|

|