

LISTED ON: 07.03.2014

BEFORE COURT NO: 8

ITEM: 204

SECTION: XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 17960/2011

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 457/2013

KABIR ANSARI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

CHINAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING  
SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Let a copy of the Status Report be served on respondent No. 1 within a week.**

**As prayed for, list the matter after three weeks."**

It is submitted that Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate for Respondent No.2 has not filed proof of service of Status Report on M/s. Ashok Kumar Singh and Ashwani Kumar, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 respectively, so far.

Service is already complete.

The matter alongwith contempt petition mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4<sup>th</sup> DAY OF March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
2. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate
3. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate
4. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MKR/P-1