

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17960/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2010 in WP No.8527/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KABIR ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINAR CO-OP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to documents and office report) (For final disposal)

file additional

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO.457 of 2013 (With office report)

Date: 04/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
 Mr. Devanshu Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Surinder Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for respondent no.1 seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar